Ceram.x Spectra™ ST
Universal Composite Restorative
Excellent adaptation
and sculptability
•	Adapts easily to cavity surfaces
•	Doesn’t stick to hand instruments
•	Easy to sculpt
•	Slump resistant

0
19
Ordering Information
Technical features
Curing time, 2 mm1 >_   800 mW: 10 s Working time (10.000 lx) 130 s
Filler content2 Up to 79 % weight
Up to 61 % volume
Compressive strength 400 MPa
Shrinkage (Archimedes) 2.3 vol-% Flexural strength 135 MPa
Shrinkage stress (ADA) 2.98 MPa Flexural modulus 8.5 GPa
Radiopacity 2.3 mm Al Vickers hardness (VH5/10s) 60
1	 Curing time for Ceram.x Spectra ST Effects see separate DFU.
2	 SphereTEC® and conventional filler as well as ytterbium fluoride; content varies  2 % among shades.
LOW VISCOSITY
HIGH VISCOSITY
Compules® Tips Intro Kit (HV)	 	 607.01.570N
24 HV Compules® Tips (Gray) – (0.25 g each), (4 x A1; 4 x A2; 8 x A3;
4 x A3.5; 4 x A4), 1 Compules® Tips Gun
Syringe Intro Kit (HV)		  607.01.550N
5 HV Syringes (Gray) – (3 g each) , (A1; A2; A3; A3.5; A4),
1 Bottle Prime&Bond active™ Adhesive (2.5 mL)
Refills (HV)	 Compules® Tips	 Syringe
Shades	 (16 x 0.25 g)	 (1 x 3 g)
A1 (= VITA®1 shades A1; B1; C1)	 607.01.571N	 607.01.551N
A2 (= VITA®1 shades A2; B2; D2)	 607.01.572N	 607.01.552N
A3 (= VITA®1 shades A3; C2; D3; D4)	 607.01.573N	 607.01.553N
A3.5 (= VITA®1 shades A3.5; B3; B4; C3)	 607.01.575N	 607.01.555N
A4 (= VITA®1 shades A4; C4)	 607.01.574N	 607.01.554N
BW (Bleach White)	 607.01.576N
Eco Refills (HV)	 Compules® Tips
Shades	 (52 x 0.25 g)
A2 (= VITA®1 A2; B2; D2)	 607.01.582N
A3 (= VITA®1 A3; C2; D3; D4)	 607.01.583N
Compules® Tips Intro Kit (LV)	 607.01.690
24 LV Compules® Tips (Blue) Assorted – (0.25 g each), (4 x A1; 4 x A2;
8 x A3; 4 x A3.5; 4 x A4), 1 Compules® Tips Gun
Refills (LV)	 Compules® Tips